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Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Prometeon Spanish Round, 27 - 29 October 2023
102/13

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTime

Ducati Panigale V2ITA 18Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team11 N. 154,334    1'43.1711  246,4 246,4 246,4BULEGA

Ducati Panigale V2        0.628ITA 20Barni Spark Racing Team55 Y. 153,400       0.628    1'43.7992  242,6 242,6 242,6MONTELLA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.213ITA 19Ten Kate Racing Yamaha62 S. 153,086       0.841    1'44.0123  239,5 239,5 239,5MANZI

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.098GER 20MV Agusta Reparto Corse23 M. 152,942       0.939    1'44.1104  245,3 245,3 245,3SCHROETTER

Yamaha YZF R6        0.013FRA 21GMT94 Yamaha94 V. 152,923       0.952    1'44.1235  242,1 242,1 242,1DEBISE

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.109TUR 17Kawasaki Puccetti Racing61 C. 152,763       1.061    1'44.2326  239,0 239,0 239,0ONCU

Ducati Panigale V2        0.233ITA 22Althea Racing Team64 F. 152,422       1.294    1'44.4657  245,3 245,3 245,3CARICASULO

Yamaha YZF R6        0.180NED 9Team SWPN20 M. 152,160       1.474    1'44.6458  240,0 240,0 240,0VAN DER VOORT

MV Agusta F3 800 RR        0.064TUR 22MV Agusta Reparto Corse54 B. 152,067       1.538    1'44.7099  245,3 245,3 245,3SOFUOGLU

Yamaha YZF R6        0.024ESP 19Ten Kate Racing Yamaha9 J. 152,032       1.562    1'44.73310  243,7 243,7 243,7NAVARRO

Yamaha YZF R6        0.053ITA 17Altogo Racing Team40 S. 151,955       1.615    1'44.78611  241,6 241,6 241,6CORSI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.028ITA 18Evan Bros. WorldSSP Yamaha Team48 L. 151,915       1.643    1'44.81412  243,2 243,2 243,2DALLA PORTA

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.064ESP 20MTM Kawasaki99 A. 151,822       1.707    1'44.87813  244,8 244,8 244,8HUERTAS

Ducati Panigale V2        0.108ITA 18Orelac Racing Verdnatura3 R. 151,666       1.815    1'44.98614  241,6 241,6 241,6DE ROSA

Yamaha YZF R6        0.553ITA 18VFT Racing WEBIKE Yamaha29 N. 150,871       2.368    1'45.53915  243,2 243,2 243,2SPINELLI

Triumph Street Triple RS 765        0.076FIN 16PTR Triumph66 N. 150,763       2.444    1'45.61516  242,6 242,6 242,6TUULI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.023NED 20EAB Racing Team28 G. 150,730       2.467    1'45.63817  240,0 240,0 240,0VAN STRAALEN

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.078ITA 17ProDina Kawasaki Racing12 G. 150,619       2.545    1'45.71618  238,4 238,4 238,4GIANNINI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.152ESP 19MDR Offtec Yamaha72 Y. 150,402       2.697    1'45.86819  236,9 236,9 236,9RUIZ

Yamaha YZF R6        0.041ITA 18J.Angel by Edafos6 E. 150,344       2.738    1'45.90920  237,4 237,4 237,4PUSCEDDU

Yamaha YZF R6        0.010ITA 16Orelac Racing Verdnatura21 F. 150,330       2.748    1'45.91921  241,1 241,1 241,1FULIGNI

Yamaha YZF R6        0.051THA 19Yamaha Thailand Racing Team51 A. 150,258       2.799    1'45.97022  239,5 239,5 239,5SARMOON

Honda CBR600RR        0.153GBR 16PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team95 T. 150,041       2.952    1'46.12323  236,9 236,9 236,9MACKENZIE

Kawasaki ZX-6R        0.214ITA 17Vince64 by Puccetti Racing35 L. 149,739       3.166    1'46.33724  241,1 241,1 241,1TACCINI

Ducati Panigale V2        0.246ESP 21D34G Racing37 J. 149,393       3.412    1'46.58325  242,6 242,6 242,6PEREZ GONZALEZ

Yamaha YZF R6        0.220ESP 18Zeus Motorsport75 M. 149,086       3.632    1'46.80326  234,9 234,9 234,9PONS PAYERAS

Yamaha YZF R6        0.161THA 19Yamaha Thailand Racing Team24 A. 148,861       3.793    1'46.96427  242,1 242,1 242,1WONGTHANANON

Ducati Panigale V2        0.236AUS 21D34G Racing32 O. 148,534       4.029    1'47.20028  240,5 240,5 240,5BAYLISS

Honda CBR600RR        0.340MAS 18PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team89 K. 148,064       4.369    1'47.54029  239,0 239,0 239,0BIN PAWI

----------------- Out 105% in this Session  -----------------

Honda CBR600RR        0.954MAS 15PETRONAS MIE Racing Honda Team26 M. 146,762       5.323    1'48.49430  235,9 235,9 235,9NORRODIN

Triumph Street Triple RS 765CZE 1PTR Triumph50 O.31  237,4 237,4 237,4VOSTATEK

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'43.171):   1'48.330

    1'42.329

    1'41.775  156,450

 155,600 Km/h

Km/h

 156,450 Km/h    1'41.775Pole
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All Times

Records (SP)   
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(SP)   

2019   R.Krummenacher

2021   D.Aegerter

2019   R.Krummenacher
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AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

23°C60%

25°C
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Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

13:48

EndStart
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Patches of water in all sectors12.51.56

Start13.00.00

WorldSSP Pit Intervention Time: 1min 11secs13.00.05

Transponder not working13.00.48 E. PUSCEDDU 6 

Crashed - Turn 113.03.09 O. VOSTATEK 50 

On the Gravel - Turn 1313.10.15 M. VAN DER VOORT 20 

Technical Problem - Turn 1313.10.32 M. VAN DER VOORT 20 

Lap Cancelled (1'53.663) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1313.13.05 O. BAYLISS 32 

Lap Cancelled (2'06.370) - Yellow Flag - Turn 113.14.36 C. ONCU 61 

Lap Cancelled (1'57.036) - Yellow Flag - Turn 113.14.41 T. MACKENZIE 95 

Lap Cancelled (1'59.270) - Yellow Flag - Turn 113.14.46 N. TUULI 66 

Lap Cancelled (1'58.077) - Yellow Flag - Turn 113.14.52 F. FULIGNI 21 

Lap Cancelled (1'54.062) - Yellow Flag - Turn 113.14.56 Y. RUIZ 72 

Lap Cancelled (1'55.461) - Yellow Flag - Turn 113.15.01 F. CARICASULO 64 

End Of Session13.48.00

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

DEBISE 94 FRA Yamaha YZF R6GMT94 Yamaha     1'52.970  140,94713:03'56.783V.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'48.793 -4.177  146,35913:04'07.631A.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'48.506 -0.287  146,74613:05'56.137A.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'47.168 -1.338  148,57813:07'43.305A.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'46.779 -0.389  149,11913:09'30.084A.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'46.351 -0.428  149,71913:11'16.435A.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'46.070 -0.281  150,11613:16'36.111N.

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'45.971 -0.099  150,25613:19'54.937S.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'45.760 -0.211  150,55613:20'08.143N.

HUERTAS 99 ESP Kawasaki ZX-6RMTM Kawasaki     1'45.751 -0.009  150,56913:20'08.810A.

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'45.736 -0.015  150,59013:21'40.673S.

MANZI 62 ITA Yamaha YZF R6Ten Kate Racing Yamaha     1'45.189 -0.547  151,37313:23'25.862S.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'45.183 -0.006  151,38213:23'39.805N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'44.953 -0.230  151,71413:25'24.758N.

MONTELLA 55 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Barni Spark Racing Team     1'44.476 -0.477  152,40613:35'59.795Y.

MONTELLA 55 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Barni Spark Racing Team     1'44.467 -0.009  152,41913:37'44.262Y.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V2Aruba.it Racing WorldSSP Team     1'43.171 -1.296  154,33413:38'05.251N.

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

13:48

EndStart

27/10/2023 13:00
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